PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORPHOTRUST USA, LLC	12/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY USA LLC	
Street Address:	11951 FREEDOM DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE # 1800	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10282802
Patent Number:	10032042
Patent Number:	10678939
Patent Number:	10332191
Patent Number:	10257495
Patent Number:	10331291
Patent Number:	10432618
Patent Number:	10439815
Patent Number:	10701059
Patent Number:	9876803
Patent Number:	9536065
Patent Number:	10108794
Application Number:	16402631
Application Number:	16895770
Application Number:	15973181
Application Number:	14985939
Application Number:	16594267
Application Number:	15642198
Application Number:	16677534

PATENT REEL: 054102 FRAME: 0148

506306859

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16913257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com,mborough@atllp.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE # 1800

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31562-MISC.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK W. RASCHE	
SIGNATURE:	/pwr/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Morphotrust USA, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)-37905888#page1.tif source=Morphotrust USA, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)-37905888#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054102 FRAME: 0149

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MORPHOTRUST USA, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MORPHOTRUST USA, LLC" TO "IDEMIA
IDENTITY & SECURITY USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

2591343 8100 SR# 20177817570

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203847527

Date: 12-28-17

PATENT REEL: 054102 FRAME: 0150 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:20 PM 12/28/2017
FILED 12:20 PM 12/28/2017
SR 20177817570 - File Number 2591343

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MORPHOTRUST USA, LLC

MorphoTrust USA, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>") does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the LLC's certificate of formation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 23, 2013 (together with any amendments to date, the "Certificate of Formation").

SECOND: That the name of the LLC is MorphoTrust USA, LLC.

THIRD: The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Limited Liability Company is Idemia Identity & Security USA LLC."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on January 1, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LLC has caused this certificate to be signed this 28th

day of December, 2017.

ыy:

Name: Lauren DiGiovine Title: Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 054102 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 10/16/2020